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SIOUX FALLS-MAY 19-20, 2005

FIRST FLIGHT SINGLES:
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CHAMPION: 1st FLIGHT —ChrisWilliams (12), Pierre-Riggs
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SECOND FLIGHT SINGLES
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CHAMPION: 2nd FLIGHT —Michael Elson (12), Sioux Falls O’ Gorman
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CHAMPION: 3rd FLIGHT —Matt Townsend (12), Sioux Falls O’ Gorman
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CHAMPION: 4th FLIGHT —Nolan Wiese (11), Sioux Falls O’ Gorman
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CHAMPION: 5th FLIGHT —JJ Schultz (9), Rapid City Stevens
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CHAMPION: 6th FLIGHT —Jameson Goetz (8), Sioux Falls O’ Gorman
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DOUBLES CHAMPIONS: First Flight — Corey Paluch (11)/Billy Paluch (8)

Rapid City Stevens
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Sioux Falls O’ Gorman

DOUBLES CHAMPIONS: Second Flight — Matt Townsend (12)/Nolan Wiese (11),
47
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THIRD FLIGHT DOUBLES
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Rapid City Stevens

DOUBLES CHAMPIONS: Third Flight — Gib Moyle (9)/JJ Schultz (9)
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State Tennis Team Champions: Sioux Falls O’ Gor man

TEAM POINTS

Sioux FalsO’Gorman..........c.......... 710.0 120 HUMON ..o 160.0
Rapid City Stevens..........ccccevvvuennen. 580.0 13, YanKton ....ccccevvveeveveese e 157.0
Watertown.......cccoovveereseeere e 472.5 14.  Mitchel. oo 126.0
Sioux FallsLincoln.......c.ccccveeerenene 459.0 14.  Sioux Fals Washington.................... 126.0
Rapid City Central ........ccccceevvevninnne 3825 16. BrandonValey.....coovivvivecvirennnne 124.0
Aberdeen Centra .........cccoevevcenennne 355.5 17.  St. ThOmasMOre.......cccccevvveervsieenne 99.0
1= (SRR 320.0 ST \Y =" (1o o [ 86.0
Aberdeen Roncalli .......ccccoevvevennnnene 294.0 19, SHUMQIS..coiiiieiecesee s 26.0
Sioux Falls Roosevelt ..........cccueuee. 288.0 20.  Milbank........ccoooviieinreeece e, 10.0
Brookings.........cccoeenennenncnicenenn 233.0 21 Vermillion.....ccooeeienciiceeeeee 0.0
Spearfish ... 178.0
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1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988

Year
1928
1929
1930
1931
1932
1933
1934
1935
1936
1937
1938
1939
1940
1941
1942
1947
1948
1949
1950
1951
1952
1953
1954
1955
1956
1957
1958
1959
1960
1961
1962
1963
1964
1965
1966

Champion
SF Lincoln

Abd. Central
Abd. Central
Abd. Central
Pierre

SF Lincoln
SF Lincoln
SF Lincoln
Pierre

SF O’ Gorman
SF O’ Gorman
SF O’ Gorman
SF O’'Gorman
Pierre

Pierre
Brookings
Brookings

SF O’ Gorman

Place
Brookings
Sioux Falls
Huron
Pierre
Sioux Falls
Sioux Falls
Sioux Falls
Huron
Aberdeen
Brookings
Brookings
Brookings
Brookings
Brookings
Watertown
Rapid City
Brookings
Brookings
Watertown
Sioux Falls
Mitchell
Brookings
Brookings
Brookings
Sioux Falls
Mitchell
Huron
Watertown
Sioux Falls
Aberdeen
Watertown
Mitchell
Huron
Watertown
Y ankton

BOYS TENNIS- ONE CLASSSYSTEM

Runner-Up
SF Washington

SF Washington
Vermillion
Vermillion
Vermillion

SF Washington

Abr. Roncalli
Pierre

RC Central
RC Central
RC Central
Brookings
Pierre
Brandon Valley
Brookings

SF O’ Gorman
SF O’ Gorman
Abr. Centra

Champion
Edward Shimkat, Bridgewater

Toger Birdseye, Aberdeen
Junior Donaldson, Y ankton
Junior Donaldson, Y ankton
Scott Rethorst, Rapid City
Percy Klimisch, Yankton
Gordon Holden, Britton
Gordon Holden, Britton
Irving Kaska, Eastern
Warren Opheim, Sioux Falls
Art Kilness, Sioux Falls
Robert Carlson, Watertown
Robert Carlson, Watertown
Robert Carlson, Watertown
Eugene Kriens, Watertown
Mike Trueblood, Sioux Falls
Cliff Anderson, Sioux Falls
Robert Hoffman, Pierre
Don Grebin, Sioux Falls
Dick Olson, Watertown
John Van Why, Vermillion
Charles Bailin, Sioux Falls
John Simko, Sioux Falls
John Simko, Sioux Falls
John Simko, Sioux Falls
John Simko, Sioux Falls
Dave Weber, Sioux Falls
Tome Line, Sioux Falls
Fred Fischer, Sioux Falls
Jeff Clark, Sioux Falls

Jeff Clark, Sioux Falls

Jeff Clark, Sioux Falls
Skip Spendley, Sioux Falls
John Waltman, Rapid City
Craig Sandvig, SF Lincoln
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1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997*
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005

Champion Runner-Up
SF O'Gorman RC Central
SF O’ Gorman Pierre
SF Lincoln SF O’ Gorman
Watertown SF Lincoln
Watertown SF Lincoln
Watertown SF Lincoln
SF Lincoln Mitchell
SF Lincoln SF Roosevelt
SF Lincoln Sturgis/Abr. Central
SF Lincoln Watertown
SF Lincoln RC Stevens
SF Washington SF O’ Gorman
SF Washington RC Stevens
SF Lincoln RC Stevens
SF O’ Gorman RC Stevens
SF Lincoln SF O’ Gorman
SF O’ Gorman RC Stevens

* Tiefor 2nd Place

BOYS STATE TENNISTOURNAMENT WINNERS
1st Flight Singles

Runner-Up
Richard Bauer, Sioux Falls

Robert Reynolds, Dell Rapids
Stewart Tichmond, Dell Rapids
Richard Hanten, Watertown
William Bird, Mobridge
Gordon Swan, Madison
Stewart Richmond, Sioux Falls
Ledie Lang, Murdo

Jack Holden, Britton

Jack Vogel, Pierre

Clyde Ainsworth, Sioux Falls
Jack Kindred, Sioux Falls
Jack Kindred, Sioux Falls
Dick Arnston, Sioux Falls
Glen Gustafson, Watertown
Dan Pospesel, Sioux Falls
Wallace McCullen, Rapid City
Jerry Popowski, Aberdeen
Jerry Kambestad, Aberdeen
Charles Bailin, Sioux Falls
Charles Bailin, Sioux Falls
Robert Greeves, Huron

Harold MacDougal, Brookings
Mike Rost, Sioux Falls

Mike Rost, Sioux Falls

Tom Line, Sioux Falls

Jerry Dean, Mitchell

Gilbert Haldeman, Aberdeen
Tom Weber, Sioux Falls

Tom Weber, Sioux Falls

Skip Spendley, Sioux Falls
Skip Spendley, Sioux Falls
Van Fishback, Brookings

Bob Wicks, Watertown

Dick Jewett, SF Washington



1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2004

Y ear

1928
1929
1930
1931
1932
1933
1934
1935
1936
1937
1938
1939
1940
1941
1942
1947
1948
1949

Sioux Falls
Sioux Falls
Rapid City
Rapid City
Sioux Falls
Sioux Falls
Sioux Falls
Sioux Falls
Sioux Falls
Sioux Falls
Sioux Falls
Sioux Falls
Sioux Falls
Sioux Falls
Sioux Falls
Brookings
Brookings
Brookings
Brookings
Brookings
Sioux Falls
Brookings
Sioux Falls
Sioux Falls
Sioux Falls
Sioux Falls
Sioux Falls
Sioux Falls
Sioux Falls
Sioux Falls
Sioux Falls
Sioux Falls
Sioux Falls
Sioux Falls
Sioux Falls
Sioux Falls
Sioux Falls
Sioux Falls
Sioux Falls

Place
Brookings
Sioux Falls
Huron
Pierre
Sioux Falls
Sioux Falls
Sioux Falls
Huron
Abderdeen
Brookings
Brookings
Brookings
Brookings
Brookings
Watertown
Rapid City
Brookings
Brookings

Craig Sandvig, SF Lincoln
Jeff Kawalsky, SF Lincoln
Bill Clayton, SF Lincoln
Marty Johnson, Brookings
Bill Clayton, SF Lincoln
Tom Clayton, SF Washington
Tom Clayton, SF Washington
Mike Trautner, Pierre

Mike Trautner, Pierre

Mike Trautner, Pierre

Mike Hoeger, SF Lincoln
Pat Rost, SF O’ Gorman
Duke Paluch, RC Central

Pat Rost, SF O’ Gorman

Jim Sorrell, SF O’ Gorman
Jim Sorrell, SF O’ Gorman
Jim Sorrell, SF O’ Gorman
Ripper Hatch, Brookings
Ripper Hatch, Brookings
Ripper Hatch, Brookings
Pat Moran, SF O’ Gorman
Nick Helwig, Vermillion

Pat Moran, SF O’ Gorman
Tony Breit, SF O’ Gorman
Christopher Nielsen, Lincoln
Mike Murphy, Watertown
Mike Murphy, Watertown
Dave Thompson, Brookings
Andy Y oung, Mitchell

Jason Kiner, SF Lincoln
Tyler Steinle, Sturgis

Tyler Steinle, Sturgis

Tyler Steinle, Sturgis

Tyler Steinle, Sturgis

Danny Peterson, SF O’ Gorman
Tom Jelsma, SF Washington
Chris Williams, Pierre

Eric Sorenson, SF Lincoln
ChrisWilliams, Pierre

Champion
Schimkat-Guenther, Bridgewater

Schimkat-Guenther, Bridgewater
Richards-Hanten, Watertown
Brussell-Dobbins, Aberdeen

Richmond-Van Ausdall, Sioux Falls

Van Ausdall-Lewis, Sioux Falls
G. Holden-J. Holden, Britton
G. Holden-J. Holden, Britton
Gunn-Seitz, Watertown
Kilness-Poland, Sioux Falls
Kilness-Ainsworth, Sioux Falls
Kindred-Rud, Sioux Falls
Kindred-Rud, Sloux Falls
Dockendorf-Stone, Rapid City
Kriens-Gustafson, Watertown
Trueblood-Popesel, Sioux Falls
Anderson-Brown, Sioux Falls
Popowski-Kambestad, Aberdeen
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Bob Wicks, Watertown

Kelly Sullivan, Madison
Randy Stolpe, Rapid City

Bill Clayton, SF Lincoln

Tom Clayton, SF Washington
Greg Wilcox, SF Lincoln
Keith Levi, Abd. Central
Bruce Mannes, Abd. Central
Scott Hackler, Vermillion
Mike Hoeger, SF Lincoln
Steve Holwerda, Brookings
Duke Paluch, RC Central
Mark Sweetman, Abd. Roncalli
Mark Sweetman, Abd. Roncalli
Tom Krueger, SF Washington
Scott Colson, Brookings
Steve Brinkman, Pierre

Doug Novak, Brandon Valley
Doug Novak, Brandon Valley
Nick Helwig, Vermillion
Ripper Hatch, Brookings

Pat Moran, SF O’ Gorman
Chris Enterman, RC Central
Nathan Reed, Abd. Central
Jay Anderson, Brandon Valley
Ryan Darling, Abd. Roncalli
Drew Nielsen, SF Lincoln

Jay Steinle, Sturgis

Jeremiah Paladino, Washington
Phillipe Sudan, Milbank

Jason Kiner, SF Lincoln
James Chiu, SF Lincoln
James Chiu, SF Lincoln

Mark Vellek, SF Washington
Mark Vellek, SF Washington
Joe Eckert, SF Roosevelt

Eric Sorenson, SF Lincoln
Chris Williams, Pierre

Roman Dojcak, SF O’ Gorman

BOYS STATE TENNISTOURNAMENT WINNERS
DOUBLES

Runner-Up
Brakke-Reynolds, Dell Rapids

Bauer-Tremerc, Sioux Falls
Toohey-Richmond, Sioux Falls
Donaldson-Klimisch, Y ankton
C. Gebbie-R. Gebbie, Pierre
Aldrich-R. Gebbie, Pierre
Karns-Lange, Murdo
Karns-Lange, Murdo
Miller-Johnson, Huron
Larson-Elkins, Watertown
Vogel-Coulon, Pierre
Johnson-Dutcher, Hetland
Smith-Allen, Lake Preston
Carlson-Kriens, Watertown
Van Arsdale-Kelson, Huron
Braden-McCullen, Rapid City
McCullen-Urban, Rapid City
McCullen-Urban, Rapid City



1950
1951
1952
1953
1954
1955
1956
1957
1958
1959
1960
1961
1962
1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005

Watertown
Sioux Falls
Mitchell
Brookings
Brookings
Brookings
Sioux Falls
Mitchell
Huron
Watertown
Sioux Falls
Aberdeen
Watertown
Mitchell
Huron
Watertown
Y ankton
Sioux Falls
Sioux Falls
Rapid City
Rapid City
Sioux Falls
Sioux Falls
Sioux Falls
Sioux Falls
Sioux Falls
Sioux Falls
Sioux Falls
Sioux Falls
Sioux Falls
Sioux Falls
Sioux Falls
Brookings
Brookings
Brookings
Brookings
Brookings
Sioux Falls
Brookings
Sioux Falls
Sioux Falls
Sioux Falls
Sioux Falls
Sioux Falls
Sioux Falls
Sioux Falls
Sioux Falls
Sioux Falls
Sioux Falls
Sioux Falls
Sioux Falls
Sioux Falls
Sioux Falls
Sioux Falls
Sioux Falls
Sioux Falls

Grebin-Belbas, Sioux Falls
Olson-Coplan, Watertown

Bailin-Pryor, Sioux Falls

Bailin-Rost, Sioux Falls

Simko-Rost, Sioux Falls

Simko-Rost, Sioux Falls

Simko-T. Line, Sioux Falls

Simko-T. Line, Sioux Falls

Weber-T. Line, Sioux Falls
Line-Fischer, Sioux Falls
Fischer-Weber, Sioux Falls
Clark-Weber, Sioux Falls

Clark-Weber, Sioux Falls
Clark-Spendey, Sioux Falls
Spendey-Stevenson, Sioux Falls
Sandvig-Peterson, Sioux Falls
Sandvig-Olson, SF Lincoln
Sandvig-Olson, SF Lincoln
Kawalsky-Brown, SF Lincoln
Johnson-Otterness, Brookings
Clayton-K ochenderfer, SF Lincoln
Clayton-Kochenderfer, SF Lincoln
Levi-Wylie, Aberdeen Central
Levi-Mannes, Aberdeen Central
Mannes-Boyd, Aberdeen Central
Hackler-Knutson, Vermillion
Hoeger-Lauer, SF Lincoln
Hoeger-Lauer, SF Lincoln
Lauer-Friedbauer, SF Lincoln
Parrot-Burchill, Pierre

Rost-Sorrell, SF O’ Gorman
Sorrell-Rost, SF O’ Gorman
Sorrell-Rost, SF O’ Gorman
Sorrell-Grocott, SF O’ Gorman
Cordts-Williams, Pierre
Cordts-Williams, Pierre
Hatch-Thompson, Brookings
Hatch-Kayongo, Brookings
Leonard-Nichols, Abd. Central
Moran-Moran, SF O’ Gorman
Breit-Moran, SF O’ Gorman
C.Ni€elson-Erickson, SF Lincoln
Simko-Brown, SF Lincoln

Murphy-T. Meester, Watertown

Jay Steinle/Shon Lewis, Sturgis

T.J. Kracht/Brandon Conzemius Pierre
Jason Kiner/Aaron Krueger, SF Lincoln
Jason Kiner/Aaron Krueger, SF Lincoln,
James Chiu/Thomas Chiu, SF Lincoln
James Chiu/Justin Graham, SF Lincoln
Ben Barnes/Danny Peterson, SF O'Gorman
Mark Vellek/Tom Jelsma, SF Washington
Tom Jelsma/Matt Bittner, SF Washington
Eric Sorenson/Pete Sorenson, SF Lincoln
Kirby Schoepp/Travis Alvine, Watertown
Corey Paluch/Billy Paluch, RC Stevens
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Shaw-Roth, Mitchell

Bailin-Pryor, Sioux Falls

Van Why-Malone, Vermillion
Luke-MacDougal, Brookings

T. Jorde-P. Jorde, Corona
MacDougal-MacDougal, Brookings

| saac-Reemtsma, Mitchell
Parmeter-Fuller, Huron
Parmeter-Martin, Huron

Bunce-Kline, Aberdeen
Haldeman-Bunce, Aberdeen
Larson-Thompson, Aberdeen
Fishback-Harrison, Brookings

Van Gerpen-Y oung, Rapid City

Van Gerpen-Waltman, Rapid City
Johnson-Buholz, Brookings
Waltman-Coffman, Rapid City
Wicks-Grewing, Watertown

Kelly-M. Sullivan, Madison

Clayton-K ochendoerfer, SF Lincoln
Johnson-Ofstedahl, Brookings
Clayton-Dummermuth, SF Washington
Wilcox-Lauer, SF Lincoln
Clayton-Melham, SF Washington
Trautner-Krier, Pierre
Trautner-Thielen, Pierre
Trautner-Flannery, Pierre
Sweetman-Sweetman, Roncalli
Parrott-Anderson, Pierre

Paluch-Ward, RC Central
Paluch-Ward, RC Central
Sogge-Kopriva, RC Stevens
Ward-Reid, RC Central
Reid-Cersosimo, RC Central
Naughton-Ochsner, SF O’ Gorman
True-Morgans, Watertown
Mattson-Pooley, RC Stevens
Leonard-Nichols, Abd. Central
Pederson-Johnson, SF Washington
Enterman-Goldammer, RC Central
Winters-Schaefer, Pierre

Moran-Breit, SF O’ Gorman
Murphy-Meester, Watertown
Thompson-Peterson, Brookings

Andy Y oung-Ron Loecker, Mitchell
Andy Y oung-Ron Loecker, Mitchell
Tyler Steinle/Nathan Steinle, Sturgis
Tyler Steinle/Nathan Steinle, Sturgis
Mark Vellek/Eric Weisser, SF Washington
Ben Barnes/Danny Peterson, SF O’ Gorman
Tyler Steinle/Chad Skinner, Sturgis
Shawn Meyer/Joe Eckert, SF Roosevelt
Dustin Lecy/Max Grassby, RC Central
Dustin Lecy/Max Grasshby, RC Central
Braden Bradfield/M. Elson, SF O’ Gorman
Roman Dojcak/M. Elson, SF O’ Gorman



